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Schedule of services for February 2026

Week of the Publican and the Pharisee.

February 1, Sunday - Divine Liturgy at 9:00 AM. St. Macarius the Great of Egypt, Martyr Euphrasia
the Virgin, St. Anthony the Stylite of Marktop, Translation of the relics of
St.Gregory the Theologian, St. Macarius the Roman, of Novgorod.

Week of the Prodigal Son.

February 7, Saturday - All-Night Vigil at 6:00 PM.

February 8, Sunday - Divine Liturgy at 9:00 AM. COUNCIL OF THE HOLY NEW MARTYRS AND
CONFESSORS OF THE RUSSIAN CHURCH, Sts. Xenophon, Mary and their
children: Arcadius and John, Martyrs Ananias, Peter and seven soldiers with
him. Commemoration of all those who died during the persecution for the faith

of Christ.

Meatfare Week, on the Last Judgment.

GREAT AND ONE OF THE TWELVE GREAT FEAST - THE PRESENTATION OF THE LORD.

February 14, Saturday - All-Night Vigil with litany and consecration of candles at 6:00 PM.
February 15, Sunday - Divine Liturgy at 9:00 AM. THE PRESENTATION OF THE LORD.
Martyr Agathodorus of Cappadocia, Martyr Jordan of Trebizond, Icon of the
Mother of God "Softening of Evil Hearts".

Cheesefare Week, commemoration of Adam's expulsion. (Forgiveness Sunday).

February 21, Saturday - All-Night Vigil at 6:00 PM.

February 22, Sunday - Divine Liturgy at 9:00 AM. Martyr Nicephorus of Antioch in Syria, Hieromartyr
Marcellus, Bishop. Saints Sicilian, Philagrius, Bishop of Cyprus, and
Pancratius, Bishop of Tauromenium.

Beginning of Great Lent.

February 23, Monday - Clean Monday - Great Compline with the reading of the penitential canon of
St. Andrew of Crete at 6:30 PM.

February 24, Tuesday - Clean Tuesday - Great Compline with the reading of the penitential canon of
St. Andrew of Crete at 6:30 PM.

February 25, Wednesday - Clean Wednesday - Great Compline with the reading of the penitential

canon of St. Andrew of Crete at 6:30 PM.
February 26, Thursday - Clean Thursday - Great Compline with the reading of the penitential canon
of St. Andrew of Crete at 6:30 PM.
February 27, Friday - Clean Friday - Matins at 6:30 PM.

February 28, Saturday - Divine Liturgy at 8:00 AM. Saturday of the 1st week of Great Lent,
Great Martyr Theodore the Recruit.
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